

*Southern California Edison*

*WSD-011 – Resolution implementing the requirements of Public Utilities Code Sections 8389(d)(1), (2) and (4) related to catastrophic wildfire caused by electrical corporations subject to the Commission’s regulatory authority*

**DATA REQUEST SET CalAdvocates - SCE - 2021 WMP - 08**

**To: Cal Advocates**  
**Prepared by: Kyle Ferree**  
**Job Title: Senior Advisor**  
**Received Date: 2/26/2021**

**Response Date: 3/3/2021**

---

**Question 006:**

SCE states that outstanding maintenance items are a criterion for PSPS.4 Does SCE prioritize these maintenance items to mitigate the scope of PSPS events? If so, how? In your answer also please also specify the age threshold of these maintenance items to be prioritized, if existing.

**Response to Question 006:**

SCE uses outstanding maintenance items as an input for determining PSPS de-energization triggers if those maintenance items are likely to be exacerbated by wind conditions SCE prioritizes remediation of maintenance items in accordance with the timelines defined under CPUC General Order 95. SCE also prioritizes remediation of maintenance items that are used to inform PSPS de-energization triggers when possible.